Appendix A

Mr. Chua Siong Kiat was previously (i) the interim group chief operating officer of PSDL from July 2016 to February 2017, and (ii) the executive director and head of non-property business of PSDL from February 2017 to July 2017. He was also the executive director of Durabeau Industries Pte Ltd ("DIPL") and LH Aluminium Industries Pte. Ltd. ("LHAI"), wholly-owned subsidiaries of PSDL, from February 2017 to July 2017. In May 2019, PSDL had announced its decision to discontinue its aluminium business division for commercial reasons and placed both DIPL and LHAI under creditors' voluntary liquidation ("CVL"). Mr. Chua Siong Kiat had resigned as the executive director and head of non-property business of PSDL, and the executive director of DIPL and LHAI in July 2017, and was not involved in the subsequent events which led to the CVL of DIPL and LHAI in May 2019 (which had commenced almost two (2) years after his resignation).

Mr. Chua Siong Kiat was the group chief financial officer of TEE from October 2021 to January 2023. In December 2021, TEE announced that it had commenced the winding up process of its wholly-owned subsidiary, Trans Equatorial by way of CVL. Mr. Chua Siong Kiat was requested by the board of directors of TEE to be appointed as a director of Trans Equatorial just prior to the commencement of the CVL proceedings in order to facilitate and assist the appointed liquidators with the CVL process. Mr. Chua Siong Kiat was not previously involved in the events which led to the liquidation of Trans Equatorial. Following his resignation as TEE's group chief financial officer, Mr. Chua Siong Kiat also ceased to be a director in Trans Equatorial in January 2023.